

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



CORRIGENDUM TO NOTIFICATION NO.78-BOPEE OF 2019 DATED 02.08.2019

Please read "03.08.2019" instead of "03.09.2019" appearing in para-1 of Notification No. 78-BOPEE of 2019 dated 02.08.2019 at line-12 and CDP instead of OM at column CAT-SLI against Sr. No. 17 appearing in annexure-A to the above mentioned Notification issued under endorsement No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-29/2019 Dated 02.08.2019.

Note: The counselling shall be held on 03.08.2019 as notified earlier in pursuance of Notification No. 72- BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 26-07-2019

Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE Dated 02.08.2019

No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-29/2019 Copy to the:-

- Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- Director, SKIMS/Principal, GMC, Srinagar/GMC, Jammu/GMC, Anantnag/GMC, Baramulla/GMC, Kathua/GMC, Rajouri/Director/Principal, ASCOMS.
- 6. Principal, GDC, Srinagar/Jammu/IDS, Sehora.
- 7. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu with largest circulation.
- 8. Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in the extra ordinary issue of the Government Gazette/
- 10. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13. Incharge, IT Section for uploading the Notification on the website of BOPEE.